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AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith”) represents Gabriel Espinosa (“Espinosa”), a citizen of
the State of California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to
toxic chemicals in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous
substances contained in such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Espinosa has identified a violation of California’s
Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal.
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the
alleged Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this
product. Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall
knowingly and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or
reproductive toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without
proper warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact
with this product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on
whether and/or how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the
reasonably foreseeable use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Espinosa sixty (60) days after effective service of
this notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an
action to redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.



Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafier “the Violators™) are:

Fantasia Accessories, Ltd.

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Producr’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Nanette Lepore Katrina Backpack — Faux Burlington Coat Factory NL Brand Holdings, LLC
Leather Handle Holdings, LLC
UPC#709752131801 Burlington Coat Factory
28712604 Warehouse Corporation
ACC 09 440 44542508 1 Burlington Stores, Inc.
28712604NLST
V29313
Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)

phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Espinosa served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the faux leather when touched with bare hands. The user’s
clothes my also absorb DEHP when the backpack is worn over the shoulders and subsequently these
contaminated clothes will be a source of DEHP dermal exposure. Concentrations of DEHP can be
expected to build within the small, interior of the backpack. This gas phase and surface DEHP can
potentially be absorbed to the surface of the interior contents that can be subsequently handled, held in
direct contact with skin, mouthed, or ingested by the user. If the backpack is stored or transported in a
carrier, DEHP that leaches form the faux leather may contaminate other articles contained within the
storage area o carrier that are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or ingested by the user. Finally, while
mouthing of the product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by
touching the clear plastic with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Espinosa’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.



Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least October 23, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Espinosa is interested in seeking a constructive resolution of
this matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Gabriel Espinosa has retained me as legal counse! in connection with this matter. Please direct

all communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

“van J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

I am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On January 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65); A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

President/CEO

Fantasia Accessories, Ltd.
c/o Edward Azar

31 W. 34™ Street

New York, NY 10001-3009

On January 25, 2019, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, ef seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid

for delivery by Priority Mail.
W‘/! "

Evan J. Smith

Executed on January 25, 2019 in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania.




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

)

@
3

4)

&)

Dated: January 25,2019

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing parties, Gabriel Espinosa.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, including information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the factssstudies, or other
data reviewed by those persons. =

e

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Gabriel Espinosa




The Honarable Nancy 2'Malley
Alameda County District Attarmey
1275 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oakland, CA 94612

The Honarabie Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Artorney
17300 Hwy 39, PG Box 248
Markleeville, €A 96120

The Honorabie Tadd Riebe
Amadar County District Attarney
798 Court Street

ackson, CA 95642

The Honarable Michael Ramsey
Butte County Qistrict Attcrmey
25 County Center Drive
Qroville, CA 95965

The Honorahle Barbara Took
Calaveras County District Attarney
451 Mountain Ranch Rocad

San Andreas, CA 95242

The Hanorable sann Matthevs Jeatichamo
Colusa County District Atiarrey

346 Fifth Swreer, 4201

Calusa, CA 95332

The Hanorahle Mark Perarson

Contra Zosta Counry Districr Artorney
300 Ward Street

Martinez, CA 34553

The Honorabie 9

:'rigg
Jel Norte Zounty Disoecr Attorney
450 = 3tre:

Rocm 171

Crascant Tiry, ZA 33331

The Honoraple Yern 2arsar
crade Zounty DisTior Atorney

513 Main Straer
Placaruille, £a 35657

The Honorabla Lisa Smittcamp
Fresno County Disirict Attarney
2220 Tuiare Streer, 31600
fresno, CA 33721

The sionarable Dwavne stawarm
Sienn County Disarict Atterney
125 5. Murdock Straes

Willows, €A 35983

The Hanorabie Viaggie Fleming
Humboldt County Jistrict Attomey
325 5™ Street, Fourth Flaor
Zur=ka, CA 35501

The Hanarziale Silberr Stero
fmperial County Dismrict Artomey
340 West Main Street, Suite 102
£l Zentro, CA 92243

The Hanarabie Thomas Haray
Inya County District Attarney
23 Aox, Drawer D

irdependence, CA 93524

The Hanorable tisa Graen
Kern County District Artarney
1215 Truxtun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
100 ‘Wast Lacay Joulavard
Hanford, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Distnct Attorney
255 North Forbes Straet
lakepart, CA 35353

SERVICE LIST

The Aanorable Stacey Montgamery
tassen County Oistrict Actarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 36130

The Honcrabla iackie tacay

Las Angeles Caunty District dttarney
210 West Temple Street, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honarable David Linn
Niadera County District Attorney
208 ‘West Yasermnite Avenue
Madera, £A 92637

The Hencrabie Soward Aerbertar
Mann County Sistrict Attarpey
3E01 Zivie Canter Dnve, Racm 120
San Rafael, CA 34903

The Honorable Thamas Zcoke
Marincsa County Risirict Attomey
5202 lanes Street, Q. Box 730
Maripasa, €A 35338

The Honarabie € David Eyster
Mendoanc County Districr Attorney
100 Narth Siate Street, P S, Sox 1000
Ukian, A 35482

The Hanorabie Larry ¥or
Mercad County District Attorn

550 M M3in Straer
Meread, ZA 33340

The Honorapia iordar
Modoc Counry Discr

The Hgngorabwe Tm Kandad

Mana Zounty Distr

P32 3cxa
Birdgeport, £A 33517

The Hanorabie Desn =
Manraray Taunty Sisoe
P O.80x 1131

Szaiinas, ZA 33502

T droinay

The Aanerasie allisar naley
Napa Zounrty Sistnes attarnay
Larithers Building

32 Parkway Mall
2 C Box 720
Napa, CA 34539

The Hoarahle Ciiffard Neweil
Nevads County District Attorney
201 Cammercial Street

Nevsda Titw, £A 35353

The Honorsbie Tony Aackauckas
Grange County District Attarnay
401 Civic Canter Drive 'West
Sants Ana, €A $2701

The Hanorabie R. Scatt Swens
Macar Cauncy Sistrict Attomey
10810 sustice Center Drive, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35673

The ronorable Oavid Holliszer
Plumas County District Attorney

20 Main Street, Rocm 104
Quincy, CA 95371

The nunuraoie Micnae nesirn
River side Counly Distriut Attorney
3960 DOrange Street

Riverside, A 32501

The Honarable Anne Mane 5chubert
Sacramento County Districs Attarney
301 5 Street

Sacramenta, £A 35814

The Honorable Candice Haoper

San 8enito County District Attorney
419 3" Straet, Second Floor
Hallister, CA 95203

The Honarsble Michael Aamaos

3an Bernardino County District Actarmey
303 West 3" Street, 8™ Flaor

San Bernarding, CA 324153502

The Honaorabie 8annie Dumanis
3an Diego County District Artarney
330 N, 8roadway Street

San Diega, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

5an Frandsca Caunty District Atarmey
450 8ryant Street, Roam 322

Sap Frzndseg, CA 34103

The Honarable Tori Verber Salazar
Sar !aaguin County District Attarney
222 Zast Weber Avenue, Rcam 202
Stockien, €A 35201

The Honorehie Dan Dow

%an Luis Sbispa County District Atteriney
1033 23im Streer, 4" Hoor

San Luis Obispo, €2 93408

The Hanorable Stephen Wagsiaffa
San Mateo Zounty District Attarmey
400 Zaunrty Cznter, #4

Radwand Tity, CA 34063

The Honarsbie sovez Sudley
Santa 3arnara Zounty Distnict Artornay

1112 3apra 3arbar

3anta 3arara, LA

=2y Rasan
ara Zounoy Bismct Artarney
70 ANasrdeddirg trzer, ‘Aast Aing

3an joze, ZA 351:0

The Honorabie jeff Roseail

Santa Zruz Taunty District Attarmey
70% Scean Srrzat, Room 2C0

Sarta Truz, ZA 35060

Thne daroraocte Stephante Jriagare
Shasta County Distrecr Attarney
1355 Nest Street

Redding, CA 36002

The Hororaple Lawranca allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Zourthause Square
Downieville, CA 95336

The Honorabie james Kirk Andrus
Sistyou County Distrect Artorney
?2 9 Sox 386

‘Yraka, £A 36097

The Hanarable Krishna Abrams
Solana Zounty District Atrornay
675 Texas Sturaet, Suite 3500
Fairfisld, Za 33533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Sanama County District Attarmey
&00 Administratian Drive, Rgom 212)
Sant2 Rosa, €A 95403

The Honarable 8irgit Fladager
Stanisiaus County District Attarney
33z 2" Sureer, Suie suL
Mudeslu, CA 39334

The Hanorable Amanda Hopger
Sutter County District Attarmey
463 Second 5treet, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 35991

The Honorable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County Distnet Attorney
444 Qak Street, Raoom L

Red 3luif, CA 36080

The Honorabie Eric Herytarg
Trinity County District Attorney
P.0. Box 310

Weaverville, CA 36092

The Honorable Tim Warqg
Tulare {ounty District Attarney
221 South Moaoney Bailevard
A’m 224

Visalia, CA 922914593

The Honarable Laura Krieg
Tuotuvmne Caunty District Aticrney
423 North Washingtan Sireet
Sanora, CA 3537

The Honarable Gregary Totten
Ventura Coumry Dismie Atterney
300 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventursa, CA 32008

The Hanorsbie eff Reisiz
Yaia Caunty District Attornay
301 Second Streex
Waadland, A 33895

The Honorable Patrick McGraw
Yuba County District Actomey
215 Fifth Straet

Marysuille, CA 35301

The Honaraale Mike Feuar
2ffice orf tha Tiny

305 Jicy Aall Zast
200 Norss viann Seras-
{15 Aangeles, £a 300z

The Hanarabla iames Sanchar

GOtfica of the Jiky Attorney Sacramanto
315§ srreer, 4 Floor

Sacramento A 35314

The Honorabie Mara ‘W_ Elliges

Office of the T'ry Atrarney San Disg-
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520

San Giega, CA 32101

The Honoratie Dennis Herrarsy

Office of the City Attorney, San Franasco
1 Dr. Cariton 3. Goodlert dlaca

San Francisca, CA 34102

The Honorahle Richard Dayie

Office af rhe City Attorney, San lasa
200 East 5anta Tara Streer, 16™ floor
San jase, £A 35113

Officz of the Califamia Attorney General
Propasiticn 45 Emforcament Regorting
ATTN: Prap 35 €aardinator

1515 Clay Street, Suita 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550



27 CCR Appendix A
Agpendix A

FFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
ALi‘OR NIA ENYVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT GF 1986
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The tzilowing summary has beer pregared By the Califermia CHice of £ rvironmertal Health Hazard Assessment (QEHHA |, the ieac agancy for the
‘mplementzticn of the Safe Crinking water and Toxic Enforcament A ¢t of 1986 {commerly kncwn as “Propesition 657) A copy CF this summary must b
included as ar attachment tc 3ny nctica of viclator served upen an sllegec violater of the A ct. The summary provides basic infermation ateur the
grevisiens cf the taw, and is intendad ic serve enly as a convenient scurce of general infcrmanon. Hts nct intendad e previce avtheritative guicance cr
the meaning or zpplication of the iaw Please refer tc the statute and CEHHA s implementing reguiations (see citanons telow! for further nr*fcrrraticn_
ECR INFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BAS!S FOR THE ALLEGATIONS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS CONTALT Tz
PERSCNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Propesiticn 65 (Health ard Safety Ccde Sections 252485 threugh 25249.13) is available online at
hup:/foebha.ca.gov/propE S Aaw/P65law72CC3.htmi. 8 eguiatiens that previde mere specific guidance on comgliance, and that specify prccedures to ke
fcilowed by the State in carrying cut cartain aspects of the law, are found in Title 37 af tha Califernia Ccde of Regulaucrs, sectians 15162 threugh
27CC1." These implementing regulaticns are available cnline st: hitg:/fcehha.ca.gev/pregbSAaw/PEER egs.htmi.
WHAT CCES PROPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The “Prepcsition 65 List.” Under Freoesiion 65, the iead agency {CE Ri<A |, puklishes a list cf chemicals that are knewn tC the State cf Califermia o
cause cancer and/cr reproductive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the Propesiticn B5 Vst if they are known to cause cancer and/er hirth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as damags e female or male reprecuctive sysiems cr e the devetcping fetus. This fist must be updated st least once 3 yezr The
current Prepesiticn €5 list of chemicais is availabie cn the CERH A wekbsite 5t hitp:/fwww cehha.ca.gev/orop6s/prep6s_listN ewlist.himl.
Only thcse chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propcsition 65. B usinesses thar groduce, use, release or otherwise engage in activities
invelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear 3nd reasonable warnings, A business 1s required tc warn & person pefore “knowing'y and intentionally” exnosing that persen © 3 listed chermicat
uniass an axemption applies The warning given must be “clear ana reasonable.” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
invorvad is known ¢ cause cancar or birth defects or other reproductive harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively reach the gerscn

petore he or she 1s axocs2d 1 thar chemical Some exgcsuras are 2x ampt from the warning fequirament under cermin circumstances discussed below
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Enfercement is carried out thrcugh ¢l iawsuits. These iawsai s may te Ereught oy the A errey Cereral, any districr aucrney CF ceftain ciry aticrreys
Lawsuits may alsc te broughn by private carties acing 'n the puklic interast, but only after providing netice of the alieged siclanor € he A ttorrey
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ane of the governmental officials noted above injnates an enforcement action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn £5 is subject o civil penaities of up to $2.5G0 per day for each vialauon In addiuon, the business may
be ordered by a court ta stop committing the viclation

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures if the alleged violator meets specific condivons. For the following types of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunily for the business to correct the allegad violation:

_Aln exposure to alcohalic beverages that ara consumed on the alleged violaror's premises  the extent onsite consu
'__ﬁn axposure [0 3 Proposition 65 listed chemical 1n a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended fgr
immediate consumption on- or off- pramises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the food. and was fcrmed oy cooking or
similar preparaten of fond or bevarage camponents necessary m raner the feod or beverage palatabile or to avord microbiciogical Conﬁmiﬂaﬂﬂn;

N exposure [ environmeittal whacce smeks caused by 2ntry ef perscns (cther than amployees] on pramises owned or aperated by the allegec viclater
where smoking 1s permitted at any locatior on the oremises,

Lfin exposure to listet chemicals 10 engire axhaust, to the extent the expcsure gccurs nside 3 faci
primarily intended for parking ncn-commercial vehicles

If a grivate party alleges rhat a viclaticn eccurred based on cre of the axpcsures gescribed above, the private party must first provide the alleged v oiater 3
necnice of special compliance grocadure and precf of cempiiance ferm

A privatEpary may nct file an agticn against the aileged viclater for these exposuras, or retdver in 3
reimtursement for cests and aticrmey's Faes, if thi netice was served on cr after Croteber 5 ZC12. snc
in 14 days of being servec notice:

L_Ccrrected the alleged viclaticn;

L_Aigreed tc pay a civil penalty of $5CC {sutject t¢ change as ncted celcw! tc the crivate party within 3C days; and

LN ctifiad the grivate party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

T he writter; ntiffcaticn to the crivate-pary must intlude 3 nctice of special comgliance procedure and preof cf comgtiance form
viclater as directed in the aence. Cr Apnl 1, 2023, and evary five years thereafter, the dcllar amcunt cf the civit genalty will be adjusted by the 1udicial
Couricil kased cr the change in the annuai Califernia Consumer Frice Index. The Judicial Counail will publish the dcllar ameurit cf the adjusted civii
perclty at sach five-year ynerval, together with the cate of the next scheduled adjustment.

An zllege wiclator may satsfy these capditions cnly cne time for 3 vidlaticn arising fram the same exposure in the same facility er on th
The satisfzction of these cenditicns dees not prevent the Atterney Genersl, 2 district atiorney, 8 ¢ity sterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC scpuiatien,
cr any full-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enfercement action sgainst an alleged violatcr, The amount of any
civil penalty for 3 viclanon shail be reduted to reflect any payment mace by the alleged violater for the same allegad violanen t¢ a private-party.

A copy of the nence of special comgpliance procariure and proct of gompliance form is includid with this notice and can be dewnloddad from CEH =~ A5
weksite at httg://oehha.ca.gov/prop6SAaw,/p651aw72C03.ntmi The natice is repreduced here:
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this notce. 4
| hereby agree w pay, within 3C days of completion of this notice, a civil penalty of $5CC to the Noticing Party only and certify thati have complied with Health

and Safety Code §25249.6 by (check cnly one of the following):

] Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ax posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurarely
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

:_l Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnting by the Naticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately S placement
on my premises; OR

| Eliminatng the alleged exposure. and attaching a statement accurately descriting how the alteged axpaosure has been eliminated

Certification .
My statements cn this form, and cn any attachments ¢ it, are true, comglete, and correct teo the best of my kncwledge and velief and are n--ac?g in good faith
I' have carefully read the instructions to complere this form. | understand that if ! make a false statement on this form, | may be subject tc additional penaities

under the Safe C inking Water and Texic Enforcement A ct of 1986 (Propesiton 65). R

Signature cf alleged violztor or authcrized representative Cate

Name and title of signatary
FORFURTHER INFOGRMATICN ABOUT THE LAWOR REGULATIONS

Contact the Cffice of Environmental Health Hazard Assessments Proposition 65 imptemenmton Office at {916) 44S-65GC or via email a
P&5Public.Comments@ oehha.ca.gov

w



